ICC-ES Evaluation Reports are not to be construed as representing aesthetics or any other attributes not specifically addressed, nor are they to be construed
as an endorsement of the subject of the report or a recommendation for its use. There is no warranty by ICC Evaluation Service, LLC, express or implied, as
to any finding or other matter in this report, or as to any product covered by the report.
Copyright © 2022 ICC Evaluation Service, LLC.  All rights reserved. Page 1 of 11
www.icc-es.org  |  (800) 423-6587  |  (562) 699-0543 A Subsidiary of the International Code Council ®
ICC-ES Evaluation Report Issued July 2021
ESR-4622 Revised January 2022
 This report is subject to renewal July 2022.

TABLE 3—ALLOWABLE STATIC LOADS FOR FAST TRAK ALONG MAJOR AXIS1
Model
Span L
(inches)
Point Load at Mid Span (lbf) Total Load3 (lbf)
Maximum
Load2
Based on Deflection Maximum
Load2
Based on Deflection
L/240 L/200 L/120 L/240 L/200 L/120
FTB-9IN 9 650 650 650 650
650
650 650
650
FTB-13IN 13 650 650 650 650 650 650
FTB-17IN 17 650 650 650 650 650 650
FTB-21IN 21 650 650 650 650 650 650
FTB-25IN 25 645 636 645 645 650 650
FTB-29IN 29 599 587 599 599 650 650
FTB-33IN 33 554 539 554 554 650 650
FTB-37IN 37 507 490 507 507 650 650
FTB-41IN 41 461 442 461 461 650 650
FTB-45IN 45 415 393 415 415 610 650
FTB-49IN 49 369 345 369 369 568 645
FTB-53IN 53 323 296 323 323 525 610
FTB-58IN 58 277 248 277 277 482 575
FTB-61IN 61 230 200 230 230 440 540
For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm; 1 lbf = 4.45 N.
1. See Figure 6 for load orientation
2. Maximum load is based on a F.S. = 3.0
3. Total load is derived by a uniform load multiplied by the span

2. Maximum load is based on a F.S. = 3.0
3. Total load is derived by a uniform load multiplied by the span
ESR-4622  |  Most Widely Accepted and Trusted Page 6 of 11
TABLE 6—ALLOWABLE STATIC LOADS FOR UNIVERSAL BRACKET ALONG MINOR AXIS1
Model
Span L
(inches)
Point Load at Mid Span (lbf) Total Load3 (lbf)
Maximum
Load2
Based on Deflection Maximum
Load2
Based on Deflection
L/240 L/200 L/120 L/240 L/200 L/120
UB-9IN 9 510 260 353 510 354 270 330 354
UB-13IN 13 481 247 333 481 341 261 319 341
UB-17IN 17 453 235 316 453 329 253 308 329
UB-21IN 21 424 223 299 424 316 244 298 316
UB-25IN 25 396 210 282 396 304 236 287 304
UB-29IN 29 368 198 266 368 292 227 277 292
UB-33IN 33 339 186 249 339 279 219 266 279
UB-37IN 37 311 173 232 311 267 210 256 267
UB-41IN 41 282 161 215 282 254 202 245 254
UB-45IN 45 254 149 199 254 242 193 235 242
UB-49IN 49 226 136 182 226 230 185 224 230
UB-53IN 53 197 124 165 197 217 176 214 217
UB-58IN 58 169 112 148 169 205 168 203 205
UB-61IN 61 140 100 130 140 190 160 190 190
For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm; 1 lbf = 4.45 N.
1. See Figure 6 for load orientation
2. Maximum load is based on a F.S. = 3.0
3. Total load is derived by a uniform load multiplied by the span